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Construction of quality control chart for quantitative detection of

Staphylococcus aureus in milk
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ABSTRACT: Objective The application of quality control chart in the quantitative detection of Staphylococcus aureus
in milk was discussed by collecting the routine detection process of Staphylococcus aureus in milk and testing the results of
Staphylococcus aureus in quality control samples simultaneously. Methods Monitoring the detection data by utilizing the
center line of the single value control chart and the moving range control chart, an upper warning limit, a lower warning limit,
an upper control limit and a lower control limit, standard error and data point inside and outside the boundary of the range
control chart are used to monitor and evaluate the laboratory detection process, and the status of the personnel, instruments
and reagents in the experimental detection process is judged. Results By observing the range of test data and analyzing the
distribution characteristics and changes of data, the results showed that single value control chart and moving range control
chart could effectively monitor the detection process of Staphylococcus aureus in milk, and the data results were reliable.
Conclusion The construction of the quality control chart provides an effective means of food hygiene quality control for
laboratory testing of the project, and helps to promote the smooth development of the quality control work in the laboratory
testing process.
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Table 1  Staphylococcus aureus results of UHT milk quality control samples

¥ If1a] PN R X Mt (og , X) Bz Xlog, X)  BIMAER )  BIHWEZRER)
1 21/10/2015 A 3600 3.56 3.56 - -
2 22/10/2015 B 3400 3.53 7.09 0.03 0.03
3 23/10/2015 C 2800 3.45 10.53 0.08 0.11
4 24/10/2015 D 2500 3.40 13.93 0.05 0.16
5 25/10/2015 E 3300 3.52 17.45 0.12 0.28
6 27/10/2015 A 3200 3.51 20.96 0.01 0.29
7 28/10/2015 B 3200 3.51 24.46 0.00 0.29
8 29/10/2015 A 2700 343 27.89 0.08 0.37
9 30/10/2015 B 2100 3.32 31.22 0.11 0.48
10 31/10/2015 C 3900 3.59 34.81 0.27 0.75
11 01/11/2015 D 2700 3.43 38.24 0.16 0.91
12 03/11/2015 E 2500 3.40 41.64 0.03 0.94
13 04/11/2015 A 4000 3.60 45.24 0.20 1.14
14 05/11/2015 B 2600 3.41 48.65 0.19 1.33
15 06/11/2015 A 2900 3.46 52.12 0.05 1.38
16 07/11/2015 B 2000 3.30 55.42 0.16 1.54
17 08/11/2015 C 3400 3.53 58.95 0.23 1.77
18 10/11/2015 D 3300 3.52 62.47 0.01 1.78
19 11/11/2015 E 2400 3.38 65.85 0.14 1.92
20 12/11/2015 A 4400 3.04 69.49 0.26 2.18
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Fig.2 R control chart for quantitative detection of Staphylococcus
aureus in UHT milk quality control samples
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